## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Centex Corporation		07/12/2006	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Adfitech, Inc.	
Street Address:	3001 Technology Dr.	
City:	Edmond	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78933224	
Serial Number:	78734382	LOANVAULT
Registration Number:	2301807	
Registration Number:	2267170	ADFITECH

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-6866

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214.981.6866 Phone: Email: ip@centex.com Correspondent Name: Windy Wiley

Address Line 1: 2728 N. Harwood St.

Address Line 2: Centex Corporation 6th Floor Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T&I / ADFITECH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Windy Wiley

900053809 **REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0817** 

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Windy Wiley/		
Date:	07/21/2006		
source=Centex Corporation to Adfitech, Inc	Total Attachments: 4 source=Centex Corporation to Adfitech, Inc#page1.tif source=Centex Corporation to Adfitech, Inc#page2.tif source=Centex Corporation to Adfitech, Inc#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0818

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Centex Corporation, a Nevada corporation (hereafter "Assignor"), having

an address of 2728 N. Harwood, Dallas, Texas 75201-1516, has adopted and used the

trademark(s) listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, and is the owner of all right, title, and interest in

and to such trademark(s) and any associated registration(s) in the United States of America

(collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Adfitech, Inc., a Nevada corporation (hereafter "Assignee"), having an

address of 3001 Technology Dr., Edmond, Oklahoma 73013, desires to acquire all right, title,

and interest in and to the Marks and any registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the

business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the

entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and any registrations therefor, together with the

goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Marks, and the right

to recover for any infringement of the Marks prior to this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0819

42454.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Trademark Assignment on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

A	S	S	Ī	G	N	$\cap$	R	•
	v	v		◡	1 1	$\sim$	7	٠

Date: July 6, 2006

CENTEX CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation

By:

Brian J. Woram

Senior Vice President, Chief Legal Officer, General Counsel and Assistant Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

Date: July 12, 2006

ADFITECH, INC. a Nevada corporation

By:

Samuel E. Meek

President

### STATE OF TEXAS

### COUNTY OF DALLAS

BEORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Brian J. Woram and having been duly sworn by me, upon his oath states that he is Senior Vice President, Chief Legal Officer, General Counsel and Assistant Secretary of Centex Corporation, a Nevada corporation, that he has read and understands the foregoing instrument, that he is authorized to execute said instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.

corporation.	
SUBSCRIBED AND , 2006.	SWORN TO BEFORE ME, this 6th day of
JUDY L. EVANS	Tudy L. Evans Printed Name of Notary Public
Notary Public, State of Texas	Oute L. Evan
COFT COMMISSION EXPIRES UP-11-2007	Signature of Notary Public
My Commission expires the 6th	Signature of Notary Public  day of June ,2007.
STATE OF Oblahoma	
COUNTY OF Oblahoma	_
having been duly sworn by me, up	ed authority, on this day personally appeared Sam Meek and son his oath states that he is President of Adfitech, Inc., a

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Sam Meek and having been duly sworn by me, upon his oath states that he is President of Adfitech, Inc., a Nevada corporation, that he has read and understands the foregoing instrument, that he is authorized to execute said instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AN , 2006.	ND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, this day of
J. J	Julia E Darrell
WILLIAM E. DUROWA	Printed Name of Notary Public
# 03003302 C	Sulia & Dunell
EXP. 3/24/07	Signature of Notary Public
IN AND STATE OF THE PROPERTY O	
OF OKLANDA	
My Commission expires the 24	day of Much, 2007.
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0821

## **EXHIBIT A**

# Federal Registrations

MARK			SERIAL/REG. NO.	OWNER	
ADFINET			78/933224	Centex Corporation	
ADFITECH			2,267,170	Centex Corporation	
MISCELLANEOUS	DESIGN	(TIRE	2,301,807	Centex Corporation	
TRACK LOGO)					
LOANVAULT			78/734382	Centex Corporation	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0822

**RECORDED: 07/21/2006**